WARNING!
Please adhere to all instructions published in this manual.
Failure to do so may be dangerous and may void your warranty.
Note: XEF1 exhaust fan motors must not be exposed to rain or snow. This applies to installed & stored exhaust fans.
The XEF1 exhaust fan should not be modified in any way.
 Part No. XEF1-OM-D  Printed in Canada
Exhaust Fan

— WARNING! —
Read and follow the instructions in this manual. Failure to do so may result in severe or fatal injury.
Model  Volts  Ø
Total
Current
Amps
Minimum
Circuit
Ampacity
Max
Fuse
Amps
Supply
Wire
(AWG)
XEF1-YY-XXXX-115160- 115 1 8.8 11 15 14
XEF1-YY-XXXX-230160- 230 1 4.4 5.5 15 14
XEF1-YY-XXXX-230360- 230 3 2.4 3 15 14
XEF1-YY-XXXX-460360- 460 3 1.2 1.5 15 14
XEF1-YY-XXXX-575360- 575 3 0.95 1.2 15 14
  XEF1 Supply Wire Requirements
9
Fan, Fan Guard or Motor Replacement (See Page 10 for assembly diagram)
The motor is a sealed unit that requires no lubrication. If the motor is defective, it must be replaced with